

41 W.P.No.20107 of 2025

Union Bank of India

Vs

State of Andhra Pradesh

Present:-

Mr. V.V.L.N.P.Murthy,
Advocate for petitioner.

Govt. Pleader for Stamps and Registration
for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.T.Sohit Chandra,
Advocate representing Mr.K.V.Vijaya
Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.8.

None appeared for respondents 3, 4, 5 and 7 despite service of notice. As per office report, notice could not be served upon respondent No.6 as correct address was not furnished.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that correct and proper address will be furnished. Needful be done within two weeks.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.6. Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice through RPAD as well.

List on 15.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026
KSN/JLV